## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8097661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-PHILIPPE JORET	11/03/2021
VINCENT DEVANLAY	11/03/2021
FABIEN BRAVIN	11/03/2021
BOUALEM MERABET	11/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN NACELLES
Street Address:	ROUTE DU PONT VIII
City:	GONFREVILLE-L'ORCHER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	76700

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18035574

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-625-4857

**Email:** ipdocketing@cozen.com, jfrey@cozen.com,

JANICEPRICE@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR Address Line 1: 1790 38TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EGYP.P2108US/00583683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS A. VOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis A. Vock/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=EGYP\_P2108US\_00583683\_signed\_assignment#page1.tif

source=EGYP\_P2108US\_00583683\_signed\_assignment#page2.tif source=EGYP\_P2108US\_00583683\_signed\_assignment#page3.tif source=EGYP\_P2108US\_00583683\_signed\_assignment#page4.tif

\*\*\*

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a Delive manned inventory. Dentity disclare that, I

	.,,,,,	*****	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,	,,,,,,	*****	*****	*****		,,,,,			,,,,,		,,,,,	,,,,	1111	,,,,,	,,,,,				,,,,	,,,,		,,,,	,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,		*****	.,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,	****	,,,,	****				,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,	,,,,,	****	,,,,,,,		,,,,,,	11111	ww	~~~	ww	***	11111	11111	11111	1111
	******	****					****	*****	****	*****	•••••	****		****	****	****				****	****					****		****			****	****	****		****		****	••••	****		****	****	****	****			****		*****	*****		****	****	*****	****	*****	****	****		****
				wi.	~~	*****		*****	*****	*****	*****		*****				•••••				$\cdots$	N	N		w	•	••••		•••••	****		*****	•••••	•••••		•••••			****			****	•••••	****		•••••		•••••			•••••		• • • • • •	•••••	*****	*****	*****			
			11.11	11111	1111		*****		*****	*****						****																	****					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	****														****			*****				
· · · X ·			ىنىنىن	ww	ww		·iiii	٠٠ننن								****									نننذ	نننن	***	٠٠٠٠	نننن	٠٠٠٠		****		***	نننن	٠٠٠٠٠	٠٠٠٠٠					***				٠٠٠٠٠		٠٠٠٠٠		****		****	****	نننن		٠٠٠٠٠			*****	
	,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,			,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,			,,,,,,				,,,,,,		3333	33.75	.,,,,,											,,,,,,,		*****			,,,,,,	,,,,,		,,,,,	2555	,,,,,									(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,				,,,,,,					
· · · · X ·	******					*****		****	*****	*****							****									ww						N.N											11.0	3333				****		ww			1.1	****		*****				
· · · · · · · ·										*****						****						· Y :	i XV		1.1		2.33	. XX.	1.1		1111	11115		1111	****		5.15		1111.	11.11		· · · · ·	1.57	6.55	`. \ `. \	****				****	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$		$a_{N}$	<b>.</b>		*****		*****		****
			11111	X	1000	un.	·		*****										****	9999			9330		****							****									3333																			
		1111	11.11	33.X		N. W.			*****	*****				****		***				1111	×			N.	14:5	***			1111								****		****										*****				****		****	*****				
•••••	*****		*****																	33.3	•	3.0	6.5		М			uv				1.1.																****												
::::X										*****											2.77			10.11		,,,,,		,,,,				· · · · ·																												
	****		****	****		,,,,,,	um	m	um	$\cdots$	,,,,,,	ann	m	m	m	$\cdots$	,,,,,	1111	11111	m	un	an	un	m	1111	,,,,,,,	1111	,,,,,	11111	,,,,,,	an	,,,,,	un	11111	,,,,,,	,,,,,,	m	,,,,,,	un	11111	11111	4111	11111		*****											*****	*****		111111	
																																			000						****		1111																	
													*****	*****																		*****									****								*****	*****			****	****	*****					

(Memorial for referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled

	FASTENING OF AN EXHAUST CONE IN A TURBOMACHINE NOZZLE
11111111	Table of Annual Conference Confer

for which an application for Letters Patent has been fired in the following country.

	انانانانانا																	

The process contribute approximation was were made or authorized to be made by the

There is a transfer or great inventor or an original part inventor of a Calmed Inventor in the Apallation

and months

***			 iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	ana an	annimininininininininininininininininini		ullitilitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	manamanama	amanaman		
				X							
***											
***				ininininininininininininininininininin	mana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	imminimminimi		and the second second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	******
***				X &	CARRIE MONA	Commission (Commission)	maarkankala				.:::::X:
		111111		i mani are	and remainment	e the comments of the	Paritalia Grabita				:::::: <b>:</b>
***	A 1970 Marie 1970			<b>Same and the State of the Stat</b>							
***	. 🗙 ( )			<b>\$</b> ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::							<b>?</b> :
w				<b>\$</b>							· iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
	· Mariana Mariana	imminimi	 **********	4	Hillingerman			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				<b>`</b>							
	. 🗙 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (			<b>`</b>							<b>X</b>
				<b>\$</b>							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	.3			\$							
				&			inii inii inii inii inii inii inii ini	***************************************	and the second	annonmanininininini	correct):

nere after er ord to be August () to be drown of belong the order open for the state of the barrior of the College Drown (or the Burl of the order of the August (or the College State of the College Order of the College Order of the August (or

AND CHEST CONTROL SOME THE SELECTION COMES THE PROPERTY SUSPENDED BY THE ALIQUIDATE AND I SHAW THE CHESTERS AND ARE THE CHESTERS AND AR

The Angelous Agreement is after the as of the except fling date mentioned above

WITCH WHENCE OF	AVESTALIS			
		eventor Some & Spritters	A CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT	Section 1
		MERCHANIC COLUMN		
November 3, 2021				
				A CANAL CONTRACTOR
	Contract of			

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor	I hereby declare that, I	•••		
inventor Name		Complete Address SAFRAN , c/o Centre d'Exc	relience Propriété Intelle	ctuelle, Kond-point Kené Ravaud, Réau
BRAVIN, Fablen	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYE	. France	
(Hereinafter referred to as t		an invention entitled:		
Title of invention (in Englis				
FASTENING (	OF AN EXHAUST	CONE IN A TURBOMA	CHINE NOZZLE	
Title of invention (in Frenc	h)			
; ; ;		www.wdb		
	Letters Patent has been	filed in the following country	******	
Country		Filing Date	Serial Number	
France		11/05/2020	2011380	
PCT		11/03/2021	PCT/FR2021/05	1934
The above-identified applica	ntion(s) was/were made	or authorized to be made by	me.	
believe that I am the origin	al inventor or an origina	I joint inventor of a claimed i	nvention in the applicati	on.
AND, WHEREAS,		•		
Carparation Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Complete Address		
SAFRAN NACELLES		Route du Pont VIII 76700 (	Bonfreville-L'Orcher Fran	C@
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
l Harainaftar rafarrad to as s	the Assignee[s]) is/are r	lesirous of securing the entir	e right, title, and interes	t in and to this invention in all countries throughout the
world, and in and to the afo	rementioned application	ns for Letters Patent on this is	vention and the Letters	Patent to be issued upon these applications;
sufficiency of which from the sell, assign, transfer and set applications, and all division priority on these of such app may be granted on this invi- Patents (or other appropriat	e Assignee s] is hereby a over unto the Assignee ns, and continuations to blications, and all applica ention in any country, a se official whose duty is	icknowledged, by these press (s], its/their lawful successors hereof, and all Letters Paten itions for Letters Patent that and all extensions, renewals,	ents, I, the Assignor, have s and assigns, my entire i it that may be granted i may hereafter be filed fo and reissues thereof; ar d States, Canada, and ar	ther good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do herebright, title, and interest in and to this invention and they thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim this invention in any country and all Letters Patent thand I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of the country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention
AND, I HEREBY co agreement in conflict with t		full right to convey the intere	st assigned by this Assig	nment, and I have not executed and will not execute an
respecting this invention, to necessary or desirable to pe examination applications, n enforce proper patent prob	istify in any legal proces infect the title to this im- nake all rightful paths a ection for this invention	edings, sign all lawful papers vention in said Assignee(s), it and generally do everything i in any country, it being un	when called upon to do s/their successors or ass possible to aid the Assi derstood that, irrespecti	ts/their successors and assigns, any facts known to mile so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be igns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and we of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] ohall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and
This Assignment	agreement is effective a	s of the earliest filing date me	entioned above.	
AND, I/WE HERE of not more than five (S) yes		y willful faise statement mac	le in this deciaration is p	unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	HAVE SIGNED:			
Date	Flace	inventor Name & Signatu	E	Witness Name & Signature
November 3, 2021	Colomiers	BRAVIN, Fabien		RIERA, Rodolphe

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

inventor Name	Complete Address
JORET, Jean-Philippe	SAFRAN , c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud, Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number	
France	11/05/2020	2011380	
РСТ	11/03/2021	PCT/FR2021/051934	

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

#### AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address	
SAFRAN NACELLES	Route du Pont VIII 76700 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
	Le Havre	JORET, Jean-Philippe	CARUEL, Pierre
November 3, 2021	26 1.0116		Frence Camb

Ref. B-02337%

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

inventor Name	Complete Address
DEVANLAY, Vincent	SAFRAN , c/o Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-point René Ravaud, Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

FASTENING OF AN EXHAUST CONE IN A TU	IDROMACHINE NOZZI E			
	FASTENING OF AN EXHAUST CONE IN A TURBOMACHINE NOZZLE			
Title of Invention (in French)				

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number	
France	11/05/2020	2011380	
PCT	11/03/2021	PCT/FR2021/051934	

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

#### AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN NACELLES	Route du Pont VIII 76700 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their successors, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
November 3, 2021	Troyes (Aube) FRANCE	DEVANLAY, Vincent	AESTEN YOUGH

PATENT REEL: 064498 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 08/04/2023